

| CITY OF SIDNEY 23-18 2023 SANITARY MANHOLE REPLACEMENTS BID TABULATION <i>December 7, 2023</i> | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|----------|---|-----|------|---------------------|-------------|-------------------------------|-------------|--|-------------|----------------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------|-------------|------------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------------|-------------|
| Line No. | Ref. No. | Item Description | QTY | Unit | Engineer's Estimate | | J & J Brautigam Sidney, OH | | Finfrook Construction Co. Covington, OH | | Kinnison Excavating Piqua, OH | | Sturm Construction Sidney, OH | | Spearman Bros. Sidney, OH | | Milligan Construction Sidney, OH | |
| | | | | | Cost | Extension | Cost | Extension | Cost | Extension | Cost | Extension | Cost | Extension | Cost | Extension | Cost | Extension |
| 1 | 202 | REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN | 1 | LUMP | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$3,009.00 | \$3,009.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$4,320.00 | \$4,320.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 2 | 301 | 6" - ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE | 7 | CY | \$400.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$456.00 | \$3,192.00 | \$500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$450.00 | \$3,150.00 | \$600.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 3 | 304 | 6" AGGREGATE BASE | 6 | CY | \$100.00 | \$600.00 | \$320.00 | \$1,920.00 | \$104.00 | \$624.00 | \$60.00 | \$360.00 | \$80.00 | \$480.00 | \$500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 4 | 304 | 9" AGGREGATE BASE (2 LIFTS) | 3 | CY | \$100.00 | \$300.00 | \$320.00 | \$960.00 | \$170.00 | \$510.00 | \$60.00 | \$180.00 | \$50.00 | \$150.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$200.00 | \$600.00 |
| 5 | 441 | 1 3/4" - ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 | 2 | CY | \$450.00 | \$900.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$760.00 | \$1,520.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$650.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| 6 | 441 | 2 3/4" - ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 | 1 | CY | \$450.00 | \$450.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,105.00 | \$1,105.00 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$650.00 | \$650.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$1,700.00 |
| 7 | 441 | 1 1/4" - ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 | 2 | CY | \$450.00 | \$900.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$760.00 | \$1,520.00 | \$700.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$650.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| 8 | 611 | 12" RCP STORM SEWER, (REPAIRS AS NEEDED) | 8 | LF | \$120.00 | \$960.00 | \$120.00 | \$960.00 | \$190.00 | \$1,520.00 | \$20.00 | \$160.00 | \$100.00 | \$800.00 | \$1.00 | \$8.00 | \$75.00 | \$600.00 |
| 9 | 611 | 12" SDR 26 STORM SEWER, (REPAIRS AS NEEDED) | 10 | LF | \$120.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$130.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$10.00 | \$60.00 | \$600.00 |
| 10 | 611 | 6" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER MAIN, AS PER PLAN | 5 | LF | \$120.00 | \$600.00 | \$130.00 | \$650.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 | \$75.00 | \$375.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 | \$25.00 | \$125.00 | \$120.00 | \$600.00 |
| 11 | 611 | 8" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER MAIN, AS PER PLAN | 45 | LF | \$120.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$100.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$45.00 | \$2,025.00 | \$100.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$100.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,350.00 |
| 12 | 611 | 4" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN | 5 | LF | \$120.00 | \$600.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$102.00 | \$510.00 | \$75.00 | \$375.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 | \$1.00 | \$5.00 | \$120.00 | \$600.00 |
| 13 | 611 | 6" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN | 10 | LF | \$120.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$250.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$84.00 | \$840.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$500.00 | \$60.00 | \$600.00 |
| 14 | 611 | TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE (REMOVE AND REPLACE), AS PER PLAN | 4 | EA | \$7500.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$6,175.00 | \$24,700.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$26,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$32,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 15 | 611 | TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN | 1 | EA | \$7500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$6,200.00 | \$6,200.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 16 | 614 | TRAFFIC CONTROL & MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | 1 | LUMP | \$5000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,625.00 | \$5,625.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 17 | 659 | SEEDING AND MULCHING | 25 | SY | \$4.00 | \$100.00 | \$130.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$16.00 | \$400.00 | \$10.00 | \$250.00 | \$10.00 | \$250.00 | \$4.00 | \$100.00 | \$110.00 | \$2,750.00 |
| | | TOTAL | | | \$60,010.00 | | \$50,340.00 | | \$54,800.00 | | \$55,600.00 | | \$57,000.00 | | \$59,698.00 | | \$65,900.00 | |